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Wne Chapter 2020 Announcements (Meetings/Elections)

William Mara <wbmara@hotmail.com>
Wed 9/16/2020 6�48 PM

To:  Mark Zides <zebra@camptowanda.com>; Jim Woods <jwoods20@hotmail.com>; Mike Westbrooks
<mmjtwestbrooks@comcast.net>; Ben Truskowski <bentruskowski@gmail.com>; Tim Schmitt
<tpsbulldog@comcast.net>; John Rauseo <jprauseo@comcast.net>; Jim Quenneville <jquenneville3999@charter.net>;
Dan Polachek <dan@dwpolachek.com>; Keith Nesbitt <k_nesbitt2001@yahoo.com>; Jeffrey Muha
<jeffrey.muha@gmail.com>; Tony Marcella <amarcella@aol.com>; Eric Lewis <e.lewis.csc@gmail.com>; Tom Ignaffo
<ignaffo@us.ibm.com>; Mark Gazaille, Sr. <markg31@icloud.com>; Justin Fortier <justin.fortier@cartamundi.com>;
Bryan P. Fortier <bryanfortier11@gmail.com>; Jason Farnsworth <jsfarns@gmail.com>; Dan Donermeyer
<reedoner@charter.net>; Dennis Desmond <denniscdesmond@gmail.com>; Art Courtney <ajcourtney@msn.com>
Cc:  William Mara <wbmara@hotmail.com>
Bcc:  Bill Mara <wbmara@gmail.com>

Wne Chapter Execu�ve Commi�ee Announcements: 

Mee�ngs: 

We will have one more Zoom mee�ng for the balance of 2020. Unfortunately, this means our 2020
banquet is canceled due to Covid-19. A full chapter Zoom mee�ng will be held on Tuesday September
29, 2020 at 7:30 pm. The agenda and Zoom mee�ng link will be sent out next week. 

Elec�ons: 

Reference the Cons�tu�on of the Western New England Chapter EAIFO: Ar�cle VI - Elec�on to Office -
The Execu�ve Commi�ee shall have the authority to act on all ma�ers not covered by this Cons�tu�on
and By-Laws. Because of Covid-19 the President, Vice Presidents, and Secretary-Treasurer shall retain
their office through 2021. The Director shall be elected pursuant to Ar�cle VI of the Cons�tu�on of the
EAIFO.

Reference the Cons�tu�on of the EAIFO: Ar�cle VI - Elec�on to Office - 5. Each chapter shall elect one
director for a four-year term each biennium (every two years). The Execu�ve Commi�ee is nomina�ng
Tony Marcella for re-elec�on as director (2021-2024). Addi�onal nomina�ons may be made by email to
the Wne Chapter Secretary Treasurer by Tuesday September 22, 2020.

Bill Mara
S/T Wne 


